

BID ABSTRACT
23.MWA078.C3-SK City Wide Pedestrian Safety Improvements Phase 1
Bid Date: October 16, 2024
PWP No.: CL-2025-41

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		Holcim - SWR, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	105.0100 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$191,589.83	\$191,589.83	\$148,190.00	\$148,190.00
2	109.0100 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
3	109.0200 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	27	DAY	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
4	109.0300 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	27	DAY	\$1,803.11	\$48,683.97	\$592.00	\$15,984.00
5	200.0100 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$187,377.00	\$187,377.00	\$153,220.00	\$153,220.00
6	202.0100 REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	75	LF	\$216.50	\$16,237.50	\$46.50	\$3,487.50
7	202.0200 REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	712	SF	\$23.00	\$16,376.00	\$13.00	\$9,256.00
8	202.0300 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SPANDREL	1	EA	\$5,357.00	\$5,357.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00
9	202.0400 REMOVAL OF MEDIAN CURB	794	LF	\$21.70	\$17,229.80	\$45.50	\$36,127.00
10	202.0500 REMOVAL OF MEDIAN ISLAND PAVING	1108	SF	\$16.50	\$18,282.00	\$13.00	\$14,404.00
11	202.0600 REMOVAL OF GRAVEL MULCH	1399	SY	\$7.40	\$10,352.60	\$3.30	\$4,616.70
12	202.0700 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2240	SY	\$31.00	\$69,440.00	\$60.00	\$134,400.00
13	202.0800 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL & POST	8	EA	\$48.00	\$384.00	\$45.50	\$364.00
14	202.0900 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL	2	EA	\$48.00	\$96.00	\$45.50	\$91.00
15	202.1000 REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLY (DOUBLE MAST)	1	EA	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
16	202.1100 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS AND MARKINGS	1	LS	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00
17	202.1200 ROTOMILL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3-3/4 INCH)	1739	SY	\$15.30	\$26,606.70	\$20.00	\$34,780.00
18	302.0100 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	449	CY	\$146.00	\$65,554.00	\$324.00	\$145,476.00
19	402.0100 6-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1571	SY	\$90.00	\$141,390.00	\$90.00	\$141,390.00
20	402.0200 3-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1739	SY	\$40.00	\$69,560.00	\$45.00	\$78,255.00
21	402.0300 8-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	510	SY	\$119.00	\$60,690.00	\$119.00	\$60,690.00
22	413.0100 3/4-INCH UTACS BONDED WITH PMM, S3 GRADATION	2834	SY	\$33.65	\$95,364.10	\$43.00	\$121,862.00
23	506.0100 MODIFIED TYPE R PEDESTRIAN RAIL	106	LF	\$353.00	\$37,418.00	\$336.00	\$35,616.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA078.C3-SK City Wide Pedestrian Safety Improvements Phase 1****Bid Date: October 16, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2025-41**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		Holcim - SWR, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
24	609.0100 VERTICALLY ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	2	EA	\$1,965.00	\$3,930.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00
25	609.0200 ROTATE CONE OF STORM DRAIN MANHOLE AND ADJUST TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$9,730.00	\$9,730.00
26	613.0100 TYPE A CURB	910	LF	\$53.00	\$48,230.00	\$81.00	\$73,710.00
27	613.0200 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	191	LF	\$71.00	\$13,561.00	\$105.00	\$20,055.00
28	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-INCH)	247	SF	\$86.00	\$21,242.00	\$14.00	\$3,458.00
29	613.0400 SIDEWALK RAMP - CASE I WITH TACTILE WARNING STRIP	618	SF	\$55.00	\$33,990.00	\$17.50	\$10,815.00
30	613.0500 SIDEWALK RAMP - DIRECTIONAL WITH TACTILE WARNING STRIP	58	SF	\$148.75	\$8,627.50	\$29.00	\$1,682.00
31	613.0600 CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE (4-INCH)	2432	SF	\$19.00	\$46,208.00	\$9.70	\$23,590.40
32	613.0700 CONCRETE LANDING WITH TACTILE WARNING STRIP	2	EA	\$3,869.00	\$7,738.00	\$1,570.00	\$3,140.00
33	613.0800 TYPE 8 CURB AND GUTTER	498	LF	\$88.00	\$43,824.00	\$90.00	\$44,820.00
34	613.0900 CONCRETE PATH	762	SF	\$48.00	\$36,576.00	\$20.50	\$15,621.00
35	613.1000 TACTILE WARNING STRIP	8	EA	\$561.00	\$4,488.00	\$864.00	\$6,912.00
36	613.1100 CONCRETE SPANDREL	65	SF	\$193.25	\$12,561.25	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
37	613.1200 MODIFIED TYPE B TACK ON CURB	68	LF	\$95.00	\$6,460.00	\$44.50	\$3,026.00
38	616.0100 ORNAMENTAL FENCE	101	LF	\$942.50	\$95,192.50	\$897.00	\$90,597.00
39	619.0100 K-71 SELF RE-ERECTING FLEXIBLE MARKER POST (YELLOW)	5	EA	\$354.00	\$1,770.00	\$338.00	\$1,690.00
40	619.0200 K-71 SELF RE-ERECTING FLEXIBLE MARKER POST (WHITE)	7	EA	\$354.00	\$2,478.00	\$338.00	\$2,366.00
41	622.0100 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$30,930.00	\$30,930.00
42	623.0100 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (SOLAR) NELLIS & CEDAR	1	LS	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$185,820.00	\$185,820.00
43	623.0200 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (SOLAR) RANCHO & CORAN	1	LS	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$170,900.00	\$170,900.00
44	623.0300 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (SOLAR) SAHARA & REDWOOD	1	LS	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$174,630.00	\$174,630.00
45	623.0400 STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY WITH FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$8,760.00	\$8,760.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA078.C3-SK City Wide Pedestrian Safety Improvements Phase 1****Bid Date: October 16, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2025-41**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		Holcim - SWR, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
46	623.0500 LED 130 W T3 LUMINAIRE OR EQUIVILENT	5	EA	\$847.00	\$4,235.00	\$856.00	\$4,280.00
47	623.0600 LED 242 W T3 LUMINAIRE OR EQUIVILENT	5	EA	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,190.00	\$5,950.00
48	623.0700 ADJUST NO. 3 1/2 STREET LIGHT PULLBOX	1	EA	\$373.00	\$373.00	\$772.00	\$772.00
49	623.0800 NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX	4	EA	\$721.00	\$2,884.00	\$895.00	\$3,580.00
50	623.0900 2 INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW AND 1-#8 THW STREETLIGHTING CONDUCTORS	255	LF	\$47.00	\$11,985.00	\$163.00	\$41,565.00
51	623.1000 RESET SALVAGED STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLY (DOUBLE MAST) WITH NEW FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$4,448.00	\$4,448.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
52	623.1100 3 INCH CONDUIT	85	LF	\$84.00	\$7,140.00	\$267.00	\$22,695.00
53	624.0100 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$108,910.00	\$108,910.00
54	627.0100 PERMANENT SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$347.00	\$3,470.00
55	627.0200 PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	35	EA	\$365.00	\$12,775.00	\$347.00	\$12,145.00
56	628.0100 TYPE 2 FILM - 6 INCH SOLID WHITE	1235	LF	\$4.50	\$5,557.50	\$4.30	\$5,310.50
57	628.0200 TYPE 2 FILM - 6 INCH SOLID YELLOW	30	LF	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$4.30	\$129.00
58	628.0300 TYPE 2 FILM (ARROWS)	30	EA	\$144.00	\$4,320.00	\$137.00	\$4,110.00
59	628.0400 TYPE 2 FILM PAVEMENT MARKING (VARIES) (STOP BARS, CROSSWALKS, CHEVRONS, YIELD, TRANSITION SECTION)	2950	SF	\$9.00	\$26,550.00	\$8.60	\$25,370.00
60	628.0500 YELLOW REFLECTIVE PAINT (ISLAND NOSE, MEDIAN NOSE, MEDIANS)	1904	SF	\$2.50	\$4,760.00	\$2.40	\$4,569.60
61	628.0600 WHITE REFLECTIVE PAINT (ISLAND NOSE, MEDIAN NOSE, MEDIANS)	1448	SF	\$2.50	\$3,620.00	\$2.40	\$3,475.20
62	629.0100 ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	3	EA	\$657.00	\$1,971.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00
63	629.0200 REMOVE EXISTING AND INSTALL NEW WATER METER (1 INCH) AND SERVICE LATERAL WITH BOX	1	LS	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$14,310.00	\$14,310.00
64	629.0300 RELOCATE 1-INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER - REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$16,590.00	\$16,590.00
65	630.0100 ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	EA	\$1,835.00	\$9,175.00	\$2,120.00	\$10,600.00
66	633.0100 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKERS	2	EA	\$19.00	\$38.00	\$18.00	\$36.00
67	633.0200 NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	415	EA	\$4.25	\$1,763.75	\$4.00	\$1,660.00

BID ABSTRACT

23.MWA078.C3-SK City Wide Pedestrian Safety Improvements Phase 1

Bid Date: October 16, 2024

PWP No.: CL-2025-41

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		Holcim - SWR, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
68	633.0300 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	224	EA	\$4.25	\$952.00	\$4.00	\$896.00
69	637.0100 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,350.00	\$15,350.00	\$11,080.00	\$11,080.00
70	637.0200 STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$2,474,777.00		\$2,513,624.90	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						1.57%	
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No	
Responsive Bidder				Yes			
Responsible Bidder				Yes			
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes			
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes			
Engineer's Estimate: \$1,520,000.00							